

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure and/or the Director of the Department of Finance and/or the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to execute as necessary, Instruments for the Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants in favor of the Allegheny County Sanitary Authority ("ALCOSAN") to permit the installation of green infrastructure projects on designated vacant city-owned vacant lots, park sites, and rights-of-way, as funded by ALCOSAN Grow Grants awarded to the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority ("PWSA"); and further authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure and/or the Director of the Department of Finance to enter into any other necessary Agreements between the City of Pittsburgh, PWSA, and/or ALCOSAN necessary to implement the Grow Grant projects for the benefit of the public.

## Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

## Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. 2022-0357 Cover Letter-Letter - 2022 IRDC, 2. 2022-0357 2022 IDRC Legislation Exhibit A rev, 3. Summary 2022-0357

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/31/2022	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
5/31/2022	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
5/25/2022	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
5/16/2022	1	City Council	Read and referred	